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AMIC-EWCI SEMINAR ON 

"INTERNATIONAL SHORTWAVE BROADCASTING" 

Singapore, September 1-5, 1986 

P R O G R A M M E 

Monday, September 1st: 

1930 hrs WELCOME RECEPTION - AMIC 

Speakers: 
Vijay Menon, Secretary-General, AMIC 
Hidetoshi Kato, Research Associate, EWC 

Tuesday, September 2nd: 

0900 - 1000 hrs INTRODUCTION OF PARTICIPANTS 

Presentation of EWC Research Project by 
Hidetoshi Kato and Patricia Couvillon, EWC 

1000 - 1100 hrs Radio Australia 
Ian Mackintosh, ABC 

1100 - 1115 hrs B r e a k 

1115 - 1215 hrs Deutsche Welle 
/ Wolfgang Weise, Director of Asian Programmes 

1215 - 1330 hrs L u n c h 

1330 - 1430 hrs Voice of Malaysia 
Zulkarnaina M. Mess, 
Professor, University of Malaya 

1430 - 1530 hrs Radio Japan 
Toshio Ohdate, Director of the Programming 
Division 

1530 - 1545 hrs B r e a k 

1545 - 1645 hrs Radio Korea 
Han Hee-Joo, Assistant Manager 
and Chief, English Service 
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Wednesay, September 3rd: 

0900 - 1000 hrs The Future of Shortwave Broadcasting 
Donald Browne, Professor, 
University of Minnesota, USA 

1000 - 1015 hrs B r e a k 

1015 - 1115 hrs Radio Nederland 

Bert Steinkamp, Director of Programmes 

1115 - 1130 hrs B r e a k 

1130 - 1230 hrs Radio New Zealand 
John Craig, Controller of Programmes 

1230 - 1400 hrs L u n c h 

1400 - 1500 hrs British Broadcasting Corporation 
Graham Mytton, Head of International 
Broadcasting and Audience Research 

1500 - 1515 hrs B r e a k 

1515 - 1615 hrs SingaporeBroadcasting Corporation 
Raymon Huang, Director of Programmes and 
Public Relations 

Thursday, September 4th: 

0900 - 1000 hrs Engineering and Technical Aspects of 
Shortwave Broadcasting 
J. C. Bhargava, 
Asia-Pacific Broadcasting Union (ABU) 

1000 - 1015 hrs B r e a k 

1115 - 1230 hrs Open Forum - Programming: Content, Policy, 
and Trends 

1230 - 1400 hrs L u n c h 

1400 - 1630 hrs Open Forum:- Audience Research: Methods, 
Policy and Trends 

1730 Dinner at Raffles Hotel 
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Friday, September 5thr 

0900 - 1030 hrs Open Forum - Shortwave Broadcasting: 

Past, Present and Future 

1030 - 1045 hrs B r e a k 

1045 - 1200 hrs Continue Session 

1200 - 1230 hrs Close 

• 

* * * * * * 
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WORKSHOP ON INTERNATIONAL RADIO BROADCASTING 

IN THE ASIA/PACIFIC REGION 

September 1 to 6, 1986 

Participants 

Nitya Adhitama 
Fakultas Ilmii Sosial dan 
Ilmu Politik 
Jurusan Ilmu Komunikasi 
Universitas Indonesia 
Kampus U. I., R&wamangun 
Jakarta Timur, Indonesia 

Ian Macintosh 
General Manager for Asia 
Australian Broadcasting 
Corporation 
Cathay Bldg 11 
Dhoby Ghuat #13-09 
Singapore 0922 

Donald R. Browne 
Department of Speech-Communication 
University of minnesota 
317 Folwell Hall 
9 Pleasant Street S.E. 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
U.S.A. 

John Craig • M*. C\<Af± 
Controller of Programmes 
Radio New Zealand 
P 0 Box 2092 
Wellington, New Zealand 

Patricia Couvillon 
Fellow, Institute of Culture 
and Communication 
East-West Center 
1777 East-West Road 
Honolulu, HI 96848 
U.S.A. 

Harald von Gottberg 
Deputy Secretary-General 
Asian Mass Communication Research 
and Information Centre 
39 Newton Road 
Singapore 1130 

Bruce Grundy 
Department of Journalism 
University of Queensland 
St. Lucia, Queensland 4067 
Australia 

Han Hee-Joo 
Assistant Manager, Radio Korea 
Chief, English Service 
Korean Broadcasting System 
#18, Yoido-dong 
Youngdungpo-gu 
Seoul 150, Korea 

Raymon T. H. Huang 
Director of Programmes (Radio) 
& Public Relations 
Singapore Broadcasting Corporation 
Maxwell Road P 0 Box 1902 
Singapore 9038 

Hidetoshi Kato 
Research Associate Institute 
of Culture and Communication 
East-West Center and Professor 
of Sociology 
University..of the Air Wakaba 
2-chome, Chiba, Japan 

Hugh Leonard 
Secretary-General 
Asia-Pacific Broadcasting Union 
P 0 Box 1164 
Pejabat Pos Jalan Pantai Bahru 
Kuala Lumpur 22-07 
Malaysia 

Vijay Menon 
Secretary-General 
Asian Mass Communication Research 
and Information Centre 
39 newton Road 
Singapore 1130 
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Zulkarnaina Mohd. Mess 
Lecturer, Malay Studies Department 
Universtiy of Malaya 
Kuala Lumpur 22-11 
Malaysia 

Graham Mytton 
Head of International Broadcasting 
and Audience Research 
British Broadcasting Corporation 
External Services 
Bush House, Strand 
London WC2B 4PH 
England 

Toshio Ohdate 
Director of the Programming Division 
Overseas Broadcasting Department 
Nippon Hoso Kyokai 
Jinnan, Shibuya-ku 
Tokyo, Japan 

•B. H. Steinkamp * ^** S{cs~ fa~f 
Director of Planning Development 
Radio Nederland 
P 0 Box 222 
1200 JG Hilversum 

Victor Valbuena 
Senior Programme Specialist 
Asian Mass Communication Research 
and Information Centre 
39 Newton Road 
Singapore 1130 

Wolfgang Weise 
Director of Asian Programmes 
Deutsche Welle 
Postfach 10 04 44 
5000 Cologne 1 
West Germany (FRG) 

O.C. Bhargajf̂ a ] 
Technical Director 
Asia-rPacific Broadcasting Union 
P 0 Box 1164 
Pejabat Pos Jalan Pantai Bharu 
Kuala Lumpur 22-07 
Malaysia 
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